





The Scott Family Office Intl. is about more than just money. It's about how The Scott Family makes decisions, the values that guide us, and our commitment to making a difference in both our immediate family circle and across generations. Sharing our values with you is our way of introducing you to who we are, what drives us, and why it matters to you - because what we do affects everyone.

One of the core values of The Scott Family is fundamentally sound investing. We believe in diversifying our assets using methodologies that are sound, logical, rational, and rooted in qualitative and quantitative approaches that don't deviate from first principles. We don't come to the plate looking for a home run (though we'll certainly take it over the fence on the right pitch), our goal is simply to "get on base" consistently. It is through this disciplined approach that we believe accretive, long-term value for our family's portfolio will continually be achieved.





Over the years, this has led our Investment Arm's (TSF Global) private equity division to invest in mature companies with a demonstrated commitment to social impact initiatives and increasing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion within their organizations. We believe that businesses can do well by doing good, and we're proud to support companies who share our commitment to making the world a better place. Through TSF Global's venture capital division, The Scott Family Office Intl. makes investments in early-stage companies at the Pre-Seed, Seed, and Series A rounds with an acute focus on founders who are highly coachable, follow through and execute consistently. We generally do not invest in early-stage companies where we don't have a pre-existing mentor/mentee relationship established.





Through our family foundation's scholarship fund (The Rhodell J. Fields III Memorial Scholarship Fund), we provide scholarship and educational-based funding to High School seniors and Academic Institutions that seek to increase needs-based academic funding access to students from underserved communities of color. Our goal is to use our resources in a manner that generates the highest impact-capital deployment ratio while helping others achieve their philanthropic and academic goals.



Another of our family's core values is the understanding that we are all in this together - we're stronger when we work together. That's why we focus on building relationships within our network, both domestically and internationally. We've learned long ago (the hard way) that relationships make the world go around, that our ability to succeed in any endeavor we undertake will be highly dependent on the quality of our relationships; to this point, we work diligently to strengthen, deepen and expand our human capital reach and access for the benefit of our family and the impact we seek to make in the lives of others.

As parents, we want to give our children better access to opportunities, relationships, and resources than we had when we started. We also want them to be good stewards of the family's resources, working diligently to widen and deepen the impact our family makes with each subsequent generation. That's why education is so important to us - it provides a foundation that helps not only our children but everyone's children achieve their dreams.

We've faced our share of obstacles over the years, but we've overcome them, learned from them, and as a result, have grown stronger and wiser as individuals and as a family unit. We hope that by sharing our story, taking you along on our journey through the updates we share across our digital footprint we can help inspire you and help you overcome some of the challenges you're facing in your own life. We wish you all the best on your journey and look forward to continuing our family's impact on society as a whole!

Sincerely,

The Scott Family Office Intl.

On Behalf of The Scott Family